

27.03.2025

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: None for appellant.
 Sh. Ravi Mishra, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Since none has appeared on behalf of appellant on repeated calls, let NBWs be issued against the appellant with notice U/s. 446 Cr.P.C. to his surety for NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of appellant on
25.04.2025.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/27.03.2025