

19.08.2025

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Nipendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for appellant along
with the appellant.
Sh. Ravi Mishra, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Matter is listed for further payment in compliance of
mediation settlement.

Today, appellant has paid Rs. 5000 only to the Ld.
Counsel for respondent against acknowledgment on the previous
order sheet and appellant undertakes to pay the next installment
on the NDOH.

On request, matter is listed for further payment on
25.09.2025.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/19.08.2025