

10 SC 778/2025
STATE Vs. RAHUL ALIAS Monu
FIR No.450/2025 (Bharat Nagar)

25.02.2026.

Both the regular Stenographers are on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.

Accused Narayan @ Kishan, Sumit @ Chhava and
Rahul @ Monu produced from JC.
Accused Kundu Swami is absent.

Ms. Shivkami, daughter of accused Kundu Swami has appeared and moved an application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of accused Kundu Swami on the ground that he is suffering from illness and he is advised complete bed rest. Copy of medical prescription is attached with the application.

Heard. In view of the reasons stated, exemption is allowed for today only.

Matter is listed for consideration of charge.

Matter is adjourned for today as counsel for accused persons not present.

On request, put up for consideration on charge on 01.04.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/25.02.2026