

30 BAIL SC 778/2025  
STATE VS. NARAYAN @ KISHAN  
FIR NO. 450/2025  
PS BHARAT NAGAR

04.04.2026

**Regular Addl. PP for the State and one of the regular Stenographers is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused through VC.

**This is the first bail application u/s 483 BNSS on behalf of applicant/accused namely Narayan @ Kishan for grant of interim bail on medical ground.**

Let medical status report of applicant/accused be called from the concerned Jail Superintendent for **10.04.2026**.

**(MUNEESH GARG)**  
**ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS**  
**DELHI/04.04.2026**