

34 IA NO. 5/2026
BAIL SC 778/2025
STATE VS. NARAYAN KISHAN
FIR NO. 450/2025
PS BHARAT NAGAR

20.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.
Sh. Digvijay Singh, Ld. Counsel for
victim/complainant through VC.

Medical report of applicant/accused received. Copy
supplied.

Arguments advanced on behalf of the
applicant/accused are heard. Ld. Counsel for complainant
opposed the application stating that the conduct of
applicant/accused is not satisfactory in the jail.

Considering the submission made, let nominal report
of applicant/accused be called from concerned Jail
Superintendent for the NDOH.

Put up for further arguments on 22.04.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/20.04.2026